PHD 98,001	01-25-7	999	
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)			U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner \boldsymbol{c} copy thereof.	1009499	916	:he attached original documents or
Name of conveying party(ies AXEL KATINER HOLGER GEHRT Additional name(s) of conveying		Name: <u>U.S.</u>	ddress of receiving party(ies): Philips Corporation ddress:
Yes X No	1	Street Addr	ress: 1251 Avenue of the Americas
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: OCTOBER 21,	Merger Change of Terms	City: New Y	rame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
 Application number(s) or patents If this document is being find a composition of the control of the	led together with a new BER 22, 1998.	application, the B. Patent I	x
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	e mailed:	6. Total number involved:	of applications and patents
Name: U.S. Philips Corp. Internal Address: HURNIO 00000006 1412/0 09226355 Street Address: _580 White P		Enclosed	
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u>	_Zip: <u>10591</u>	(Attach du	ount Number: 14-1270 plicate copy of this page paying t account)
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge copy is a true copy of the o EDWARD W. GOODMAN, Reg. 28, Name of Person Signing	riginal document	ng information is	strue and correct and any attached

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

F:\WPDOCS\GO\me05goi0.ds0

PATENT REEL: 9706 FRAME: 0446 For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020-1104, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Integrator-filter circuit" invented by us, which application:

	concurrently herewith		
		filed	
is Internation	onal Application No	filed	,
reissues, contine Trademarks to entire interest a or its representation all lawful generally do ever the continuous conti	nuations and extensions the issue all Patents on said is and covenant that I have for tatives any facts known to papers, execute all divisions.	and all Patents which may be granted the ereof, and authorize and request the Comprovements or resulting therefrom to sull right so to do, and agree that I will one respecting said improvements and to onal, continuing and reissue applications aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and ion.	mmissioner of Patents and said Assignee as assignee of the communicate to said Assignee estify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths and
October 21,	(sign name here)	Axel late	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)		
October 22	(sign name here)	Helps (all-0	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)		
	(sign name here)		,Assignor
Date	(print name here)		

RECORDED: 01/06/1999

PATENT REEL: 9706 FRAME: 0447